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interim Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
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ASSETS

Demand and cat dooos(s v.itti bares 209,1 17 176,820 2(0.634

Placements veil’ bares 308,886 187,350 161.633

freestn-ents caned at farvataa ttvo,4s statement of exome 36,795 45,178 54.517

n-traior,grivestnsenla 409,619 404.436 355.0)9

Loans srtd receresbtes 1.164818 1.184.804 I 054063

Other assets 127,009 112,735 132,872

trr,est,,sntsa asascratea 709.830 709,043 715.183

breeslmeet tropeleis 104.579 101,326 102,117

Property and eg,rpnisvl 32,368 32.117 40.546

Gc,odavll 51,868 51,868 52,321

Non-current asset clssss-ad 55 held for safe 75,147 - 1.0)5

TOTALASSETS 3,250,056 3,0)5.737 2,916,170

LIABILfl1ES AND EQUITY

L(ABILmES

Cue to bares arid oIlier fosnossi nsbtusons 769.445 726,222 813,9,55

Deposits Iron, customers 995,905 965,210 585.152

LosisPaysbla 792,910 652.125 796,317

Subcmc,ated deS! 50,000 500(t) 123,470

Other (abates 62,281 62.724 62.462

LeSSees drectre easooated raSh non-o.eTtnI asset ctasa(ed as hetd for safe 38,824 ‘ 186

TOTAL UA6ILThES 2,709,365 2.476,281 2.361,542

EQUITY

Share caplai 206,651 205,651 208651

T’easuryst’ares (18.131) (15,131) (18.131)

Sharaprenser,’, 11,459 11.459 11.459

Ststutrqreseva 100,514 103,514 09.888

Genera anemic 80,999 (0.999 80.373

Treasury shares restive 14,248 14,245 14,245

Far solar, reserve (46,503) (49.966) (54.411)

Foreign O.e,ency translaten reserve (35.497) (37.476) (32,754)

Re)aeied eann9a 88,390 83.711 83,526

04Ff a~ 4140 RESERVES ATIRrSUT,ISLE TO SaWtEHCt,CaERS OF 1105 PARENT 404,130 394.0)9 392,549

Perpetual Tee I captal 33,000 33,0(0 33,303

Non-cont,oanzj e,t crests 103.561 102.447 108.779

TOTAL ECUTY 540,691 829.456 533.625

TOTAL LIAB(LI11ES AND EQUITY 3,250,056 3,005.737 2,916.170
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interim Consolidated Statement Income
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2017
US$000

20)6
US$050

trraatme,I rxcrne - net 10.737 7.583

Interest raxnle 13,264 11,291

24,001 18,874

Fees and conversions 8,886 8.470

Foreign o,mocy trans(atert bases - ref (1,270) (4,571)

Shaseofreeutsofassccrales-ret 9,108 10233

Total Inconie 40,727 33,037

Intereslea4xnsa (14,664) (12.654)

Operating Income before expenses and provisions 26,063 20,323

Saranes arid be’ittle (11.232) (12,2651

Genen’4 and adtIlnsiratrie expenses (7,719) (6.942)

Opersfing income before provIsions 7,112 1,116

(Prosison (or) / stile back of proasrar’ (cc loans and recereasles (500) 751

Proascn (or vtpanssenl on ,r.’eatnients (955) (I 70Sf

Taxatori - net (491) 278

Nat profit for the period fran’ coribnialng operatIons 5,136 ‘435

DiscontInued operations

(461 loss ton, dsccntrrjed operations . (IS)

Netprofltforlhepedod 8,136 427

Net profit (loss) atuibotable to non-controlling Interests 457 (2,602)

NET PBOFITATTRI6UTAELETO SHAREHOLDERS OF THE PARENT 4,679 3.029

Net profit foss) for the period attributable to:
Hoe-controlling interests

- from contevsng operations 457 (2.595)

- Iron’, daconteried operations . (7)
457 (2,602)

Sitsarabolders of the parent

- from contarang operations 4,679 3.040

-fromdrscor,twrasdcgevafcra (II)

4,679 3029

Earnings per share

Basic and diluted earnings per share ettibutabile to shareholders of the parent 0,57 0.37
(US cents)

Basic sad diluted earnings per share fran, cor,tinulng operations attributsbfe to 0,57 037
shsrehc4ders of the parent (14$ cents)

Intefim condensed Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows
Per

lhee-nxnth peocd
coaled SI death

Net cash from operstnj storIes 9,818 114068

Net cash used a ewestW.9 sotlot,aa (34,566) (5.334)

Net cash toni financing sctr.ntres 140,785 94,949

Foreign ctssency Iranssaten rrd1vasenelta 1.979 2,136

hflswsnxnt e, non-cont’oang retreats 657 2.050

NET CHANGE IN CASH AND GASH EQUIVALENTS 118,673 207,879

Gas)’ arid cash e(ssva((nts 5) I Januay 357.067 220.957

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT 31 MARCH 475,740 428836

lntenthCobsblidatedstatethentofChangeslnEqwty
the,,,, / , , it” is ..,, :~, ‘ , ,i~ ‘,‘is’~’ ‘,l

Alwoteste to sflaetfretde’s of the parer4 - _______________________________

0-easy
Par vales translation

US$303 US$090

Total
before non
~0

interests
US$960

Perpetual Non
Tees cceitrtsn9

capital retreats
USS 003 US$303

Masaud Hayat Faisal Al Ayyar Hussain Lalan(
Cheinnan \rce Charman Acing Chief Executive Officer

Majo~Suhs(dlanes MrASSOdateS

2017
USS 000

2016
US$003

Net profit for the period 5,150 427

Other comprehensive isconie foss) for the period to be reclassified to profit or loss In
subsequent pertodar

- Foreign currency ttanslabon reserve 2,105 2,265

- Far value reserve 9,621 749

Transfer to 5-4 trini ocosc4dated statement of r,ccrsse upon disposal . 2230

- Share of other corrpflse’eas lost of assocates - ret (5,189) (5,918)

-Gash flow becs3es (626)

Oilier comprehensive income foss) for the period to be reclassified to profit or loss In 8.589 (1.30))
subsequent periods

TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (1.055) FOR THE PERIOD 11.725 (873)

Total comprehensive income (loss) atbibutsble to:

- shareholders of the parent 10,121 (1,087)

-rcoroeangritertsts 1,604 214

11,725 (873)

2017
US$000

2016
USS 008

Treasury
Share Treasury Share Statuscry General share

capital shsrea prerstuni reserve reserve reset-re
US$30) US$0)) US$0)) US$008 US$0)) US$303

Retsared
earnings
US$050

Baranceat I Jar,uarr2Ol7 208,651 (18,131) 11,459 100,514 83999 14.248 (49.966) (37,476) 83,711 394,009 33.003 102.447 529,456

Profit foreseper,od - , - . - . - - 4.679 4.679 457 5,136

Other ccnxsrehansr.e aconse - - , - - - 3463 1979 - 5442 . 1.147 6589

Total con’torehensri-a income for Ire period - - - - - ‘ 3.463 1,979 4,679 10,121 - 5.604 51.725

Farpstualrert capital - - - - - - - - - - - -

Corer rsonenents in non-ocntrosr,g interests . - - - - . - . . - (490)

Balanceat3l March2017 208,651 (18,131) 11.459 150,514 80,999 14,248 (46503) (35,497) 88,390 404,130 33,000 103.561 640,691

Batareeat 1 January2016 205.651 (18,131) 11,459 99.888 80,373 14245 (48,159) (34,69)) 80,497 393,936 - 109,331 508267

Proti( toss) for (Isa period - - , . - - - 3.029 3,029 - (2603 427

Otixrccnsprehensnefoss(noonse - - - - - - (62521 2,136 - 14.116) - 2.816 (1,300)

lola ccereretrsnave foss) nconi-a for the period - - - ‘ - - (6.252) 2.135 3,029 (103?) - 214 (873)

Perpetual Tee 1 aspen - - ‘ - . - - - - , - 330(0

Other naoveT,ants ii ncn-ccnitOang ,nfe’ests - - - . , - - - - . - - (785) (765)

Eaianoast3l March2016 208,651 (18.131) 11.459 99.658 80,373 14,248 54,4111 (32.7541 83,526 392849 33,om 108,779 534,656

Total

US$0))

The arose Intern’, Ccnaceaalei Statereanl 04 Fe-erersit Poster,. tnterrn C’a-eosdated Sta,’emerut or frrccee. friterrn Condensed Gansoldated Ststen,e’rt of Cash Flows. fr-fern, Ccnassdatecl Stat tram) of Citsar’9ea I, Equrty sired Intern’ Conso/datea Statement of ccrTersrenwje itoetie hare been extracted
from,, Ire loller,, Ceesdsnsed Ccnsctdaied Frisnorsi Statements of eAsed 654 Sari, B.S.C. for the Ttves-rrecmfh pored erded 31 March 2017, eAch were ape/rowed try the Board of Deectcra on 14 May 2017 and were wn’,earsd by Erret 3 Yoin~, KtaØcmts of Bare-sin
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